VILLAGE OF HOSSTON PARISH OF CADDO, STATE OF LOUISIANA

ORDINANCE NO. 1 OF 2021

TITLE: AN ORDINANCE TO APPOINT AND FIX THE SALARY FOR THE TOWN CLERK OF THE VILLAGE OF HOSSTON

WHEREAS, Amanda Anglin has served in many capacities of Municipal Government for over 5 years and has proven she is fully capable of performing the duties of a Town Clerk in more than one local government

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Aldermen of the Village of Hosston, on recommendation of the Mayor Kim Jaynes, Amanda Anglin is appointed to the position of Town Clerk for the Village of Hosston to perform all duties of said office as proscribed by law at her current hourly wage of \$16.00 per hour

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that pending the date that this Ordinance becomes final as provided by law.

Amanda Anglin	will serve as Acting Town Clerk at the salary set forth above.
Alderman	Monday, January 4, 2021– Introduced and read by title and approved as read on motion by, seconded by Alderman e following roll call vote:
YEAS: NAYS: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:	(0) (0)
January 4, 2021,	g: Monday, January 25, 2021 - Having been approved on the first reading on Monday, and after publication of notice and a public hearing, was read by title and approved as read derman, seconded by Alderman and approved by the lll vote:
YEAS: NAYS: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:	(0) (0) (0)
Louisiana at a n	ORDAINED AND ESTABLISHED by the Board of Alderman of the Village of Hosston, neeting of said public body duly held and conducted on Monday, January 25, 2021 in the olex for the Village of Hosston.
Amanda Anglin,	Acting Town Clerk

Date delivered to the Mayor: January 26, 2021 Date received by the Mayor: January 26, 2021
Approved by the Mayor, Village of Hosston on the 27 th day of January, 2021.
Kim Jaynes, Mayor
STATE OF LOUISIANA PARISH OF CADDO
I, the undersigned Acting Town Clerk of the Village of Hosston, Caddo Parish, Louisiana, do hereby certify the foregoing Ordinance No.1 of 2021 to be a true copy of the Ordinance as the same appears filed in this office.
This, the 27 th day of January 2021.
Amanda Anglin, Acting Town Clerk